hundred (300) questionnaires were distributed, of which 284 were collected back, representing a 

95% return rate. The researcher discarded sixteen (16) copies of the questionnaires that were filled 

out incorrectly and the blank ones. Thus, the researcher was left with two hundred and sixty-five 

(265) questionnaires for data analysis. 

RESULTS 

Table 1: Zero-Order Correlation Showing the Relationship among shift duty, work-family 

conflict, role ambiguity, and demographic variables on occupational stress 

1    2  3     4    5     6    7     8    9    10   11 Mean SD